

COMMENT LETTER 23 - NO AUTHOR "WHAT IS SANTA ROSA LOSING?" (NO DATE), RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 24, 1996

Response to Comment 23-1

Comment Summary: The comment urges an alternative incorporating redwood trees and zero discharge.

Refer to Master Responses 2, 15 and 18, located in Section 6.2, of this document.

